
31106 

RESOLUTION NO. 31106 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH BLISS PRODUCTS, 

LLC, OF LITHIA SPRINGS, GA, FOR CONTRACT NO. R-20-

017-217, SUMMIT OF SOFTBALL COMPLEX 

IMPROVEMENTS FROM THE EASTER TORNADO 2020 - 

SHADE STRUCTURES REPLACEMENT, FOR AN INCREASE 

OF THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS ($3,765.00) FOR THE RECONCILIATION OF UNIT 

ITEMS, TO RELEASE A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT 

OF ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE 

DOLLARS ($1,253.00), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 

OF FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIFTY-ONE AND 65/100 

DOLLARS ($54,051.65). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final) with Bliss Products, LLC, of Lithia Springs, GA, for Contract No. R-20-017-

217, Summit of Softball Complex Improvements from the Easter Tornado 2020 - Shade 

Structures Replacement, for an increase of $3,765.00 for the reconciliation of unit items, to 

release a contingency in the amount of $1,253.00, for a total contract amount of $54,051.65.   

ADOPTED: May 10, 2022 

/mem 


